months as set forth in Chapter 5 of these Rules and all of the Applicant’s experience 
was obtained after January 30, 1989 and in compliance with the USPAP. 

C. Real estate appraisal Examination: 
1. The prerequisites to taking the Licensed Appraiser Examination are: 

a. One hundred fifty (150) or beginning January 1, 2026, one hundred 
fifty-eight (158) creditable class hours as set forth in subsection A. of 
the Rule; and 

b. One thousand (1,000) hours of qualifying experience completed in 
no fewer than six (6) months. 

2. After receiving approval from the Board, an Applicant, who is not currently

[...]

licensing board that issues credentials in another discipline. 

C. Real estate appraisal experience: An Applicant for licensure as a Certified Residential 
Appraiser must demonstrate to the satisfaction of the Board that the Applicant 
completed at least one thousand five hundred (1,500) hours of appraisal experience as 
set forth in Chapter 5 of these Rules and all of the Applicant’s experience was 
obtained after January 30, 1989 and in compliance with the USPAP. Real estate 
appraisal experience must have been gained across a period of not less than twelve

[...]

The prerequisites to taking the Certified Residential Appraiser Examination 

are: 
a. Two hundred (200) creditable class hours as set forth in subsection 

A. of this Rule; 
b. Completion of the college-level education option requirements as set 

forth in subsection B. of this Rule.; and 
c. One thousand five hundred (1,500) hours of qualifying experience 

completed in no fewer than twelve (12) months as set forth in 
subsection C. of the Rule. 

2. After receiving approval from the Board, an Applicant, who is not currently 
licensed or certified and in Good Standing in another Jurisdiction, has up to

[...]

The ability of a Licensee, upon payment of an additional premium, to obtain 
higher or excess coverage or to purchase additional coverage from the group 
carrier as may be determined by the carrier. 

9. The ability of a Licensee, upon payment of an additional premium to obtain 
an extended reporting period of not less than three hundred sixty-five (365) 
days. 

10. A conformity endorsement allowing a Colorado resident Licensee to meet 
the errors and omissions insurance requirement for an Active license in 
another group mandated state without the need to purchase separate coverage 
in that state.

[...]

A deductible amount for each occurrence of not more than $1,000 
for claims, and no deductible for legal expenses and defense. 

h. The ability of a Licensee, upon payment of an additional premium to 
obtain an extended reporting period of not less than three hundred 
sixty- five (365) days. 

i. The coverage afforded by the policy must not contain exclusions for 
coverage of claims for damages reasonably expected in connection 
with professional appraisal services, including, but not limited to, 
claims for damages made by or on behalf of the Federal Deposit